FILED
9/27/2021 4:25 PM
IRIS Y. MARTINEZ

_ CIRCUIT CLERK
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, IL

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 2021L007947

COUNTY DEPARTMENT, LAW DIVISION
14980979

National Association of Professional Allstate
Agents, Inc., an association, et al.,

Plaintiffs,
.
Civil Case No. 20210007947
Allstate Insurance Company, Judge Margaret A. Brennan

Defendant.

Notice of Filing

To: Robert G. Lian, Jr. (pro hac vice
Joshua D. Lee pending)

Jlee@rshe-law.com blian@akingump.com

Patricia Brown Holmes Anthony T. Pierce (pro hac vice
pholmes@rshc-law.com pending)

Abigail L. Peluso apierce(@akingump.com
apeluso@rshc-law.com AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD
Jasmine D. Morton LLP

Jmorton@rshc-law.com 2001 K Street N.W.

RILEY SAFER HOLMES & CANCILA LLP Washington, DC 20006
70 West Madison Street, Suite 2900 (202) 887-4000
Chicago, Illinois 60602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 27, 2021, Plaintiff, National Association
of Professional Allstate Agents, Inc. (“NAPAA”), by and through its attorneys, Brent Holmes of
Heller, Holmes & Associates, P.C. and James Bopp, Jr. of The Bopp Law Firm, PC,
electronically filed Plaintiff’s Amended Motion for Entry of Preliminary Injunction and a

Memorandum of Law in Support thereto in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Chicago, Illinois,



copies of which is electronically served upon you. Plaintiff’s Amended Motion for Entry of
Preliminary Injunction replaces Plaintiff’s Motion for Eniry of Preliminary Injunction filed and

served on August 20, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,
The Bopp Law Firm, PC

/s/ James Bopp, Jr.

James Bopp, Jr. IN # 2838-84%,
ARDC No. 6338289
iboppir@aol.com

Lead Counsel for Plaintiff
Melena 8. Siebert IN # 35061-15*
ARDC No. 6338290
msiebert@bopplaw.com
Counsel for Plaintiff

THE BOPP LAW FIRM, PC

I South Sixth Street

Terre Haute, IN 47807-3510
(812) 232-2434 - Telephone
(812) 235-3685 - Facsimile

/s/ Brent Holmes

Brent Holmes, IL Bar No. 3122381
brent@hhlawoff.com

Heller, Holmes & Associates, P.C.
1101 Broadway Ave.

Mattoon, I.61938

(217) 235-2700 - Telephone

Local Counsel




